Kathu Pan 1 handaxe permit for temporary export to Nasher Sculpture Center exhibition

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: phine@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11980

Date: Saturday December 09, 2017

Page No: 1

Letter

In terms of Section 32(19) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Dr David Morris

McGregor Museum

Atlas Street Kimberley, 8300

Loan request for temporary loan of Kathu Pan handaxe for an exhibition at Nasher Sculpture Center, Dallas, Texas, United States, for the exhibition "FIRST SCULPTURE: HANDAXE TO FIGURE STONE", 27 January 2018 to 28 April 2018.

Dear Dr Morris.

Thank you for applying for the temporary export of the Kathu Handaxe to the Nasher Sculpture Center, Dallas, United States of America, for the exhibition "FIRST SCULPTURE: HANDAXE TO FIGURE STONE".

SAHRA has reviewed your application and decided to approve it. It is noted that the object will be hand carried by a representative of the Nasher Sculpture Center, and will be in the care of Ms Melisa Durkee.

We wish you every success with this project.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Phillip Hine

Acting Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Kathu Pan 1 handaxe permit for temporary export to Nasher Sculpture Center exhibition

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za
South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town
P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001
www.sahra.org.za

Date: Saturday December 09, 2017

Page No: 2

Enquiries: Phillip Hine Tel: 021 462 4502

Email: phine@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 11980

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/468547